



(1)

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
BENCH AT AURANGABAD**

**980 PUBLIC INTEREST LITIGATION NO. 88 OF 2024**

SATYA SHODHAK SAMAJ SANGH THROUGH ITS TRUSTEE  
MEMBER VISHWASRAO BHASKARRAO PATIL

**VERSUS**

THE STATE OF MAHARASHTRA THROUGH ITS CHIEF  
SECRETARY AND OTHERS

....

Mr A. B. Girase, G.P. for respondents/State

**CORAM : MANGESH S. PATIL**

**AND**

**PRAFULLA S. KHUBALKAR, JJ.**

**DATE : 5th February, 2025**

**PER COURT:**

1. None present for the petitioner.
2. Stand over to 05/03/2025.

**(PRAFULLA S. KHUBALKAR, J.)**

**(MANGESH S. PATIL, J.)**

sjk