

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT AURANGABAD**

Matters adjourned due to paucity of time

...

**CORAM : MANGESH S. PATIL &
PRAFULLA S. KHUBALKAR , JJ.**

DATE : 05.03.2025

ORDER:

1. Due to paucity of time, the following matters are adjourned to the dates mentioned against them.
2. The interim relief/undertaking/statement, if any, in these matters except the order of this Court granting exemption from appearance before the trial Court, shall continue till next date.

Matters	Date
95 PIL NO. 60 OF 2024	24.03.2025
96 PIL NO. 81 OF 2024	25.03.2025
97 PIL NO. 88 OF 2024	26.03.2025
98 WRIT PETITION NO. 1440 OF 2019 99 WRIT PETITION NO. 4341 OF 2019 100 WRIT PETITION NO. 8903 OF 2019	16.06.2025 in 'Urgent' category
101 WRIT PETITION NO. 12007 OF 2019 102 WRIT PETITION NO. 14365 OF 2019 103 WRIT PETITION NO. 5646 OF 2021	17.06.2025 in 'Urgent' category
104 WRIT PETITION NO. 6968 OF 2021 105 WRIT PETITION NO. 8141 OF 2021 107 WRIT PETITION NO. 12579 OF 2021	18.06.2025 in 'Urgent' category
110 WRIT PETITION NO. 13134 OF 2021 112 WRIT PETITION NO. 738 OF 2023 113 WRIT PETITION NO. 760 OF 2023	19.06.2025 in 'Urgent' category
115 WRIT PETITION NO. 6533 OF 2023 116 WRIT PETITION NO. 7083 OF 2023 117 WRIT PETITION NO. 7527 OF 2023	20.06.2025 in 'Urgent' category

118	WRIT PETITION NO. 7771 OF 2023 WITH CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 11090 OF 2023 IN WP/7771/2023	23.06.2025 in 'Urgent' category
119	WRIT PETITION NO. 8261 OF 2023	
120	WRIT PETITION NO. 8968 OF 2023	
121	WRIT PETITION NO. 8992 OF 2023	24.06.2025 in 'Urgent' category
122	WRIT PETITION NO. 9905 OF 2023	
123	WRIT PETITION NO. 10020 OF 2023	
124	WRIT PETITION NO. 10082 OF 2023	25.06.2025 in 'Urgent' category
125	WRIT PETITION NO. 10084 OF 2023 WITH CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 11750 OF 2023 IN WP/10084/2023	
128	WRIT PETITION NO. 12549 OF 2023	
129	WRIT PETITION NO. 14704 OF 2023	26.06.2025 in 'Urgent' category
130	WRIT PETITION NO. 519 OF 2025	
131	WRIT PETITION NO. 600 OF 2025	
132	WRIT PETITION NO. 1693 OF 2025	
133	PIL NO. 100 OF 2018	
134	WRIT PETITION NO. 9253 OF 2019	19.06.2025
135	WRIT PETITION NO. 9970 OF 2019	
136	WRIT PETITION NO. 10093 OF 2019 WITH WRIT PETITION NO. 10086 OF 2019	
137	WRIT PETITION NO. 11029 OF 2019	
138	WRIT PETITION NO. 11031 OF 2019	
139	WRIT PETITION NO. 1682 OF 2021 WITH CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 129 OF 2025 IN WP/1682/2021	20.06.2025
140	WRIT PETITION NO. 2534 OF 2021	
141	WRIT PETITION NO. 2935 OF 2021	
142	WRIT PETITION NO. 9175 OF 2021	
143	WRIT PETITION NO. 11310 OF 2021	
144	WRIT PETITION NO. 60 OF 2023	23.06.2025
145	WRIT PETITION NO. 409 OF 2023	
146	WRIT PETITION NO. 8444 OF 2023	
147	WRIT PETITION NO. 10030 OF 2023	
148	WRIT PETITION NO. 12133 OF 2023	

149	WRIT PETITION NO. 12802 OF 2023 WITH WP NO. 12817 OF 2023 WITH WP NO. 12816 OF 2023 WITH WP NO. 12839 OF 2023 WITH WP NO. 12921 OF 2023 WITH WP NO. 12840 OF 2023 WITH WP NO. 12841 OF 2023 WITH WP NO. 12838 OF 2023 WITH WP NO. 12852 OF 2023 WITH WP NO. 12912 OF 2023 WITH WP NO. 12899 OF 2023 WITH WP NO. 12900 OF 2023 WITH WP NO. 12898 OF 2023 WITH WP NO. 15648 OF 2023	24.06.2025
150	WRIT PETITION NO. 14532 OF 2023	
151	WRIT PETITION NO. 15519 OF 2023 WITH WP NO. 15469 OF 2023	
152	WRIT PETITION NO. 15674 OF 2023	
153	WRIT PETITION NO. 210 OF 2025	
154	WRIT PETITION NO. 211 OF 2025	
155	WRIT PETITION NO. 214 OF 2025	
156	WRIT PETITION NO. 215 OF 2025	25.06.2025
157	WRIT PETITION NO. 216 OF 2025	
158	WRIT PETITION NO. 646 OF 2025	
159	WRIT PETITION NO. 1296 OF 2025	
160	WRIT PETITION NO. 1356 OF 2025	
161	WRIT PETITION NO. 1361 OF 2025	26.06.2025
162	WRIT PETITION NO. 1390 OF 2025	
163	WRIT PETITION NO. 1658 OF 2025	
164	WRIT PETITION NO. 1690 OF 2025	
165	WRIT PETITION NO. 1700 OF 2025	
166	WRIT PETITION NO. 1705 OF 2025	27.06.2025
167	WRIT PETITION NO. 1715 OF 2025	
168	WRIT PETITION NO. 1721 OF 2025	
171	WRIT PETITION NO. 2774 OF 2025	
172	WRIT PETITION NO. 2794 OF 2025	30.06.2025
174	PIL NO. 18 OF 2023	

(PRAFULLA S. KHUBALKAR, J.)

(MANGESH S. PATIL, J.)

jhs/