



**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE OF BOMBAY  
BENCH AT AURANGABAD**

**942 PUBLIC INTEREST LITIGATION NO. 88 OF 2024**

**SATYA SHODHAK SAMAJ SANGH THROUGH ITS TRUSTEE  
MEMBER VISHWASRAO BHASKARRAO PATIL**

**VERSUS**

**THE STATE OF MAHARASHTRA THROUGH ITS CHIEF  
SECRETARY AND OTHERS**

....

Mr. M. V. Thorat, Advocate for the Petitioner

Mr. V. M. Kagne, AGP for Respondent Nos. 1, 2, 3 and 5

....

**CORAM : MANISH PITALE AND  
Y. G. KHOBRAGADE, JJ.**

**DATE : 26.09.2025**

**PER COURT :-**

1. Heard learned counsel for the petitioner.
2. Issue notice to the respondents, returnable on 21.11.2025.
3. Learned AGP waives service of notice on behalf of respondent Nos. 1, 2, 3 and 5.
4. Hamdast granted for respondent No.4.

**[ Y. G. KHOBRAGADE, J. ]**

**[ MANISH PITALE, J. ]**

SMS